
Warner Pacific (2-1) -vs- Corban (OR) (1-5)
2/1/2026 at Keizer, Ore. (Roto-Rooter Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: J. Hogarth (1-0)
Loss: B. Frere (0-1)
HBP: B. Frere, J. Quinlan, J. Hogarth, E. Gould
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:37   Attendance: 118   Weather: Sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Warner Pacific 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 8 4
Corban (OR) 4 0 1 0 1 2 1 1 X 10 15 0

Warner Pacific 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
M. Deverna rf/cf 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
    J. King ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
C. Hale ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Rafahi-Sh ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
M. Thoma-Bri cf/lf 3 1 1 1 1 1 1
A. Nisbet dh 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
C. Schiller 1b 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
T. Lowe 3b 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
R. Detzler lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    H. Kern rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Osoria, Jr c 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
    S. Roque-Sun ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    G. Alvillar c 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
W. Gwyn 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    H. Mirante 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
    C. Barnes ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
B. Frere p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Quinlan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Langguth p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Windham p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 2 8 2 4 6 9

2B: M. Deverna (1); Osoria, Jr (1); C. Barnes (1)
HR: M. Thoma-Bri (1)
HBP: A. Nisbet (1); H. Mirante (1)
E: M. Thoma-Bri (1); C. Langguth (1); B. Windham (1)
DP: 2

Corban (OR) 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C. Elliott cf 5 1 2 0 0 0 0
S. Shaffer rf 4 3 1 1 0 1 1
L. Mertlich dh 5 2 2 3 0 0 0
I. Bateman ss 5 2 4 2 0 0 0
P. Rickard 1b 4 0 3 0 1 0 0
    K. Desbiens pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C. McNeill 2b 3 2 1 2 2 0 2
K. Hubbard c 4 0 2 1 0 0 2
    J. Sotelo pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Klee 3b 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
E. Herdman lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
B. Sprague p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Hogarth p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    E. Gould p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Young p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 10 15 9 4 2 8

2B: L. Mertlich (1); I. Bateman (1); P. Rickard (1); K. Hubbard (2)
HR: C. McNeill (1)
SB: S. Shaffer (2); L. Mertlich (1); P. Rickard (1)
CS: K. Desbiens (1)
HBP: S. Shaffer (1); E. Herdman (1)
PO: I. Bateman (1)
DP: 3

Warner Pacific IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
B. Frere (L, 0-1) 2.2 5 5 5 2 0 2 0 1 0 12 15 3 4 53
J. Quinlan 3.1 4 3 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 14 16 6 3 61
C. Langguth 1.0 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 14
B. Windham 1.0 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 1 16
Totals 15 10 7 4 2 3 0 2 0 36 42 11 8 144

Corban (OR) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
B. Sprague 4.0 5 1 1 3 3 1 0 0 0 15 18 4 3 66
J. Hogarth (W, 1-0) 2.0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 7 9 2 2 27
E. Gould 2.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 6 7 1 3 24
J. Young 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 12
Totals 8 2 2 4 6 1 0 2 0 32 38 9 9 129



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Warner Pacific - Top of 1st WPU CRB
M. Deverna singled to left field. 0 0
C. Hale grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; M. Deverna out on the play. 0 0
M. Thoma-Bri walked. 0 0
M. Thoma-Bri advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
A. Nisbet grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Corban (OR) - Bottom of 1st WPU CRB
C. Elliott singled through the right side. 0 0
S. Shaffer reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; C. Elliott out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
S. Shaffer stole second. 0 0
L. Mertlich singled up the middle, RBI; S. Shaffer scored. 0 1
L. Mertlich stole second. 0 1
I. Bateman singled to right center, advanced to second on an error by cf, RBI; L. Mertlich scored. 0 2
I. Bateman advanced to third on a wild pitch, scored. 0 3
P. Rickard flied out to lf. 0 3
C. McNeill homered to left field, RBI. 0 4
K. Hubbard flied out to rf. 0 4

Warner Pacific - Top of 2nd WPU CRB
C. Schiller walked. 0 4
T. Lowe reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; C. Schiller out at second ss to 2b. 0 4
R. Detzler flied out to rf. 0 4
Osoria, Jr doubled to left center, RBI; T. Lowe scored. 1 4
S. Roque-Sun pinch ran for Osoria, Jr. 1 4
W. Gwyn struck out looking. 1 4

Corban (OR) - Bottom of 2nd WPU CRB
Osoria, Jr to c for S. Roque-Sun. 1 4
J. Klee walked. 1 4
E. Herdman grounded into double play ss to 1b; J. Klee out on the play. 1 4
C. Elliott popped up to ss. 1 4

Warner Pacific - Top of 3rd WPU CRB
M. Deverna doubled down the lf line. 1 4
C. Hale flied out to rf. 1 4
M. Thoma-Bri lined into double play ss; M. Deverna out on the play. 1 4

Corban (OR) - Bottom of 3rd WPU CRB
S. Shaffer hit by pitch. 1 4
S. Shaffer stole second. 1 4
S. Shaffer advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 4
L. Mertlich grounded out to ss, RBI; S. Shaffer scored. 1 5
I. Bateman grounded out to ss. 1 5
P. Rickard singled up the middle. 1 5
P. Rickard stole second. 1 5
C. McNeill walked. 1 5
J. Quinlan to p for B. Frere. 1 5
K. Hubbard flied out to rf. 1 5

Warner Pacific - Top of 4th WPU CRB



A. Nisbet walked. 1 5
C. Schiller fouled out to 3b. 1 5
T. Lowe singled to center field; A. Nisbet advanced to second. 1 5
R. Detzler singled through the right side; T. Lowe advanced to second; A. Nisbet advanced to third. 1 5
Osoria, Jr struck out swinging. 1 5
H. Mirante pinch hit for W. Gwyn. 1 5
H. Mirante struck out looking. 1 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Corban (OR) - Bottom of 4th WPU CRB
H. Mirante to 2b. 1 5
J. Klee grounded out to 3b. 1 5
E. Herdman hit by pitch. 1 5
C. Elliott lined out to cf. 1 5
S. Shaffer flied out to cf. 1 5

Warner Pacific - Top of 5th WPU CRB
J. Hogarth to p for B. Sprague. 1 5
M. Deverna struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 1 5
C. Hale flied out to rf. 1 5
M. Thoma-Bri homered to right center, RBI. 2 5
A. Nisbet grounded out to ss. 2 5

Corban (OR) - Bottom of 5th WPU CRB
L. Mertlich popped up to ss. 2 5
I. Bateman doubled down the lf line. 2 5
I. Bateman advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 5
P. Rickard walked. 2 5
C. McNeill reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI; P. Rickard out at second ss to 2b; I. Bateman
scored. 2 6
K. Hubbard doubled down the rf line, ground-rule; C. McNeill advanced to third. 2 6
J. Sotelo pinch ran for K. Hubbard. 2 6
J. Klee grounded out to 3b. 2 6

Warner Pacific - Top of 6th WPU CRB
K. Hubbard to c for J. Sotelo. 2 6
C. Schiller walked. 2 6
T. Lowe singled up the middle; C. Schiller advanced to second. 2 6
R. Detzler grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; T. Lowe out on the play; C. Schiller advanced to third. 2 6
G. Alvillar pinch hit for Osoria, Jr. 2 6
G. Alvillar lined out to lf. 2 6

Corban (OR) - Bottom of 6th WPU CRB
E. Herdman fouled out to c. 2 6
C. Elliott popped up to 1b. 2 6
S. Shaffer struck out swinging, reached first on an error by c. 2 6
L. Mertlich doubled down the lf line, RBI; S. Shaffer scored, unearned. 2 7
I. Bateman singled up the middle, RBI; L. Mertlich scored, unearned. 2 8
I. Bateman out at first p to 1b, picked off. 2 8

Warner Pacific - Top of 7th WPU CRB
H. Mirante hit by pitch. 2 8
E. Gould to p for J. Hogarth. 2 8
M. Deverna reached on a fielder's choice to second base; H. Mirante out at second 2b to ss. 2 8
C. Hale popped up to ss. 2 8
M. Thoma-Bri struck out swinging. 2 8



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Corban (OR) - Bottom of 7th WPU CRB
C. Langguth to p for J. Quinlan. 2 8
G. Alvillar to c. 2 8
P. Rickard singled through the right side. 2 8
K. Desbiens pinch ran for P. Rickard. 2 8
K. Desbiens out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 8
C. McNeill walked. 2 8
C. McNeill advanced to second on an error by p, failed pickoff attempt, advanced to third. 2 8
K. Hubbard doubled to right center, RBI; C. McNeill scored, unearned. 2 9
J. Sotelo pinch ran for K. Hubbard. 2 9
J. Klee flied out to rf. 2 9
E. Herdman struck out looking. 2 9

Warner Pacific - Top of 8th WPU CRB
P. Rickard to 1b for K. Desbiens. 2 9
K. Hubbard to c for J. Sotelo. 2 9
A. Nisbet hit by pitch. 2 9
C. Schiller grounded out to 1b unassisted; A. Nisbet advanced to second. 2 9
T. Lowe struck out looking. 2 9
H. Kern pinch hit for R. Detzler. 2 9
H. Kern grounded out to p. 2 9

Corban (OR) - Bottom of 8th WPU CRB
M. Deverna to cf. 2 9
M. Thoma-Bri to lf. 2 9
H. Kern to rf. 2 9
B. Windham to p for C. Langguth. 2 9
C. Elliott singled to pitcher, advanced to second on an error by p. 2 9
S. Shaffer singled to right center, RBI; C. Elliott scored. 2 10
L. Mertlich grounded into double play ss to 1b; S. Shaffer out on the play. 2 10
I. Bateman singled to center field. 2 10
P. Rickard doubled to left field; I. Bateman advanced to third. 2 10
C. McNeill fouled out to c. 2 10

Warner Pacific - Top of 9th WPU CRB
J. Young to p for E. Gould. 2 10
S. Roque-Sun pinch hit for G. Alvillar. 2 10
S. Roque-Sun flied out to cf. 2 10
C. Barnes pinch hit for H. Mirante. 2 10
C. Barnes doubled down the lf line. 2 10
J. King pinch hit for M. Deverna. 2 10
J. King fouled out to 1b. 2 10
A. Rafahi-Sh pinch hit for C. Hale. 2 10
A. Rafahi-Sh grounded out to p. 2 10

Corban (OR) - Bottom of 9th WPU CRB


